Scott Watkins, Senior Pastor
Aaron Long, Discipleship Pastor
Matt Branum, Youth Minister
Kaylie Mejia, Children’s Ministry
Santi Mejia, Media Director

Staci Andrews, Ministry Assistant
Dawn Farrow, Secretary

scott@kingfisher.church
aaron@kingfisher.church
matt@kingfisher.church
kaylie@kingfisher.church
media@kingfisher.church
accounts@kingfisher.church
dawn@kingfisher.church
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Weekly Activities
Sunday, December 14
Early Worship........cccceeennnnnnns 8:30 am
Donut Fellowship......ccccee....... 9:30 am
Sunday School LifeGroups......9:45 am
Late Worship......ccocceeveenneenn. 11:00 am
Kaleo....coovveviiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 5:30 pm

Monday, December 15
Staff Meeting.......ccccoevvvveeennns 1:30 pm
Hungary Mission Meeting......6:00 pm
at the CBA Office

Wednesday, December 17
Prayer & Fasting.......cc.......... 12:00 pm
KidStyle Hoops Planning Mtg.5:30 pm
Youth Christmas Party............ 6:00 pm

Thursday, December 18

TAG (Senior Adult Ministry)..12:00 pm
J
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At the End of Both Worship Services,
Church Members Will Vote to Electa  °
Search Committee for Our New Full-Time
Worship Minister. Please Pray and Ask the
Lord to Guide You in DiscerningWho He
Would'Have You/Nominate.

Next Sunday, December 21

One Service at 11 am
Donutsratél@iam

No Scheduled Sunday School
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Deacon Team of the Week

THE BOOK OF HEBREWS December 14-20

FOLLOWING FAITHFUL LEADERS o B oo s
SCOTT WATKINS, SENIOR PASTOR

Tim Wallace 405-203-4921
Wade Witt 405-368-6511
Justin Evans 405-414-4690
Our Church Goal $85,000 Eric Inskeep 580-334-0731

Amount Given $5,720 Steve Macy 405-368-7721

HEBREWS 13:7-19

BIG TRUTH:

Today ‘
LEADERS HAVE A RESPONSIBILITY. We will need volunteers to e <
deliver boxes. Join us at 11 am ~ "."DECEMBER 18-, -
in the foyer. We will have atime » -
for testimonies at Kaleo tonight .
LEADERS MUST ...
AWAY FROM DANGER
GOSPEL TRUTH

GOD IN WORSHIP MISSION TRIP

HUNGARY

—= UL NP0 000 ——

Information Meeting December 15th 6:00PM at (BA Office

o for

PRAYER™ FASTING

Wednesdays at Noon

Thank you so muchjfor
your generous ChffStmas
Love offering. We are
blessed to serve such a

loving church f
FBC Staff

Christmas Eve
Candlelight Service

Wednesday, December 24 at 6 pm




